

T.P.(C) No. 156 OF 2003

ITEM No.48

Court No. 8

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.156/2003

VIJAYALAXMI RAJU KHOREKAR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAJU MANOJ KHOREKAR

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay)
(With Office Report)

Date : 05/05/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. S.C. Birla,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.J
.SP2

The petitioner is directed to serve the respondent within six weeks. Dasti service is also permitted. In default of effecting service the T.P. will stand dismissed.

.SP1

(Suman Wadhwa)
Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master