

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO. 156 OF 2003

VIJAYALAXMI RAJU KHOREKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJU MANOJ KHOREKAR

Respondent(s)

( With Appln.(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 25/10/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.C. Birla,Adv.

Mr. Subrat Birla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The transfer petition is dismissed for non prosecution in terms of the signed order.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

Court Master

(Asha Joshi)

Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (C) No.156 OF 2003

VIJAYALAXMI RAJU KHOREKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJU MANOJ KHOREKAR

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner states that it is not possible to serve the sole

respondent and despite his several requests to the petitioner, she has not been able to serve the sole respondent. In this view of the matter, we dismiss the transfer petition for non prosecution.

.....J.

.....  
(B.P. SINGH)

.....J.

.....  
(ARUN KUMAR)

New Delhi

October 25, 2004.